

Electricity Case No.58 of 2011

Order No.20 dated 27-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

It appears that no order was passed on the earlier dates as the case record had been untraceable, but CIS has been updated fixing today as appearance.

One accused namely Md. Quibla is present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Janab Ajaz Ahmed is absent without step.

As per resolution of the local Bar case is adjourned today.

Fix 12-06-2025 for appearance and plea.

Judge, Special Court (Elec. Act)  
Howrah, In-Charge