

**Order no. 21 dt. 12.06.25**

*Record is fixed for appearance .*

*Both the accused namely Md. Quibia and Janab*

*Ajaz Ahmed are present by filing hazira.*

*Due to resolution by local Bar association .*

*Case is adjourned.*

*Fix 02.09.25 for appearance.*

Judge Special Court

Elect. Act Howrah.

(Incharge)