

Electricity 58/2011

Order no. 22 dt. 02.09.25

Record is fixed for appearance of accused persons .

Accused Janab Ajaz Ahmad and others jointly files

a petition and prays for adjournment petition on the ground as stated therein.

Considered and prayer is allowed as last chance.

Suriety is directed to produce the accused is date fixed

i.d WA.

Fix 23.12.25 for appearance of accused persons .

Interim bail extended till the next date.

Judge Special Court

Elect. Act Howrah.